P
ro
d
u
ct
 S
p
e

Product specification
01005 NP0/X5RX7R 4V to 25V
ORDERING INFORMATION - GLOBAL PART NUMBER, PHYCOMP
CTC & 12NC
All part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, TC material,
packing style, voltage, process code, termination and capacitance value.
YYAAGGEEOO  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddee
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
CC     XXXX    X    X    XXX    X    B    X    XXX
                (1)     (2)  (3)     (4)    (5)          (6)    (7)
(1) SIZE – INCH BASED (METRIC)
0100(0402)
(2) TOLERANCE
 B = ± 0.1pF
 C = ± 0.25pF
 D = ± 0.5pF
 J = ± 5%
 K = ± 10%
 M  = ± 20%
(3) PACKING STYLE
R = Paper/PE taping reel; Reel 7 inch
(4) TC MATERIAL
NPO
X5R
X7R
(5) RATED VOLTAGE
4 = 4 V
5 = 6.3 V
6 = 10 V
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
(6) PROCESS
N = NP0
B = Class 2 MLCC
(7) CAPACITANCE VALUE
2 significant digits+number of zeros
The 3rd digit signifies the multiplying factor, and letter R is decimal point
Example: 121 = 12 x 101 = 120 pF
SCOPE
This specification describes
01005 NP0/X5R series chip
capacitors with lead-free
terminations.
APPLICATIONS
 Mobile
 Module
FEATURES
 Supplied in tape on reel
 Nickel-barrier end termination
 RoHS compliant
 Halogen Free compliant
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
May. 5, 2017 V.10
Surface-Mount Ceramic Multilayer Capacitors
3
11
Product specification
01005 NP0/X5RX7R 4V to 25V
CONSTRUCTION
The capacitor consists of a